

RetailNext Partners with Colbeck Capital on \$42 million Growth Facility to Fund Investment in Store Data Infrastructure

Funding will allow RetailNext to continue accelerating growth, following record performance in Q1 2021.



Their strong performance in Q1 has made us even more confident that the company will continue to grow and to innovate."

Jason Colodne, Co-Founder of Colbeck Capital SAN JOSE, CA, USA, May 7, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today, RetailNext Inc., the worldwide expert and market leader in smart store retail analytics for optimizing shopper experiences, announced a \$42 million growth capital financing with Colbeck Capital Management. This investment positions the company for continued acceleration in its implementation of retail data infrastructure following a record Q1 in 2021.

"There is no question that the pandemic accelerated the

need for retailers to have more precise and reliable data on the real-time condition of their stores. We have seen this need for data accelerating through last year and particularly now that many restrictions are lifting, and our customers are looking to the future. 2020 was obviously a tough year for brick-and-mortar retail, but we are encouraged by the strong rebound underway. We are poised for strong growth this year following an outstanding Q1. We are grateful to have Colbeck on board as partners and thrilled that they see the potential in our growth," said Alexei Agratchev, CEO and Co-founder of RetailNext.

"We are always looking for investment opportunities where we are able to make an impact. We saw a gap in the market during COVID and RetailNext clearly established themselves as a leader in retail analytics," said Jason Colodne, Co-Founder of Colbeck Capital. "Their strong performance in Q1 has made us even more confident that the company will continue to grow and to innovate."

About RetailNext

The first retail vertical IoT platform to bring e-commerce style shopper analytics to brick-and-mortar stores, brands, and malls, RetailNext is a pioneer in focusing entirely on optimizing the shopper experience. Through its centralized SaaS platform, RetailNext automatically collects and

analyzes shopper behavior data, providing retailers with insight to improve the shopper experience real time.

More than 450 retailers in over 85 countries have adopted RetailNext's analytics software and retail expertise to better understand the shopper journey in order to increase same-store sales, eliminate unnecessary costs and mitigate liability risks. RetailNext is headquartered in San Jose, Calif. Learn more at www.retailnext.net.

About Colbeck Capital Management

Colbeck Capital Management (www.colbeck.com) is a strategic lender that partners with companies during periods of transition, providing creative capital solutions to meet their evolving needs. Founded in 2009 by Jason Colodne and Jason Beckman, Colbeck's principals have over 75 years of experience managing credit investing businesses and have underwritten over \$22B of total loan volume. Colbeck Capital has offices in New York City and Los Angeles.

Bridget Johns
RetailNext, Inc.
+1 646-643-5027
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/540519546

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.